NMI 14/2/128
Rev 0
Page 1 of 7
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield NSW 2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 14/2/128
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

METSEION92030 PowerLogic ION9000 meter in the form shown at right:
Manufacturer’s name or mark ………..
Model designation ………..
Number of phases and wires (or symbols) ………..
Serial number ………..
Year of manufacture (1) ………..
NMI 14/2/128
Rev 0
Page 4 of 7
Reference (rated) voltage  ……….. AC
Rated currents 1(20) A
Reference frequency  50 Hz
Meter constant (with units) ………..
Class (index) of meter (accuracy class)  0.2S
Double square sign (protective class II)
Environment Indoor meter or IM
Pattern approval number  NMI 14/2/128
Note (1): The year of manufacture may be presented as ‘CALIBRATION DATE’
with the format of Year-Week (e.g.2025-15 which would mean week 15 of 2025).
1.6 Remote display unit
The pattern comprises the meter unit (with no display) and the remote display unit
connected by a cable.
The remote display unit is the Schneider Electric (Australia) Pty Ltd model
METSERD192 PowerLogic Remote display. It features a colour touchscreen 192
mm × 192 mm.
1.7 Harmonics
Instruments purporting to comply with this approval are suitable for use where the
harmonics do not exceed those specified in NMI M 13-1:2022.
1.8 Power consumption
The manufacturer specified limit for power consumption for auxiliary circuits is 80
VA.
NMI 14/2/128
Rev 0
Page 5 of 7
TEST PROCEDURE No 14/2/128
Instruments tested for verification shall comply with the certificate of approval and
technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for verifications at the
operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
The maximum permissible errors are specified in the National Trade Measurement
Regulations 2009 (Cth).
Electricity meters shall be verified in accordance with the following National
Instrument Test Procedures:
• NITP 14.0 – Utility Meters – general requirements
• NITP 14.2 – Utility Meters – electricity meters
NOTE: NMI reserves the right to vary this procedure.  Any such variation shall be
notified in writing by NMI.
NMI 14/2/128
Rev 0
Page 6 of 7
FIGURE 14/2/128 – 1
(a)
(b)
The pattern comprises (a) METSEION92030 PowerLogic ION9000 and (b)
METSERD192 PowerLogic Remote display
NMI 14/2/128
Rev 0
Page 7 of 7
FIGURE 14/2/128 – 2
The pattern with typical sealing
~ End of Document ~